The code ties street spacing with access spacing criteria, as follows:  

Spacing of Full Movement Collector and Local Street Intersection With Arterial Streets.  
Potentially signalized, full-movement intersections of collector or local streets with arterial streets 
shall be provided at least every one thousand three hundred and twenty (1,320) feet or one-quarter 
(¼) mile along arterial streets, unless rendered infeasible due to unusual topographic features, 
existing development, or a natural area or feature.  State Highway Access Control Code or 
specific access control plan adopted according to that code shall determine the location of